

HB0225HW003

1 Page 15-lines 14 through 18 Delete entirely and insert:

2

3 "(i) For a first offense, a civil penalty of twenty-
4 five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00);

5

6 (ii) For a second or subsequent offense, a civil
7 penalty of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00).".

8

9 Page 15-line 20 Delete "W.S. 9-23-106" and insert "this
10 section".

11

12 Page 18-lines 1 through 7 In the Olsen committee of the whole
13 amendment (HB0225HW001/A) to these
14 lines, in the newly created
15 subsection W.S. 11-25-206(a) delete
16 paragraphs (i) and (ii) entirely and
17 insert:

18

19 "(i) For a first offense, a civil penalty of twenty-
20 five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00);

21

22 (ii) For a second or subsequent offense, a civil
23 penalty of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)". OLSEN